
Direct Recipients*:
ACTED, Al Makassed, Ana Aqra, ANERA, Arche Nova, AVSI, CESVI, 
chaine de l'espoir, CONCERN, FAO, Ghawth, HelpAge, ILO, IMC, 
Intersos, IOM, IRC, ISWA, MAG, Magna Lebanon, MCC, MEDAIR, Mercy 
Corps, NRC, OXFAM, PCPM, Plan International, PU-AMI, RESTART 
Lebanon, RI, SIF, Solidarités international, Tabitha-Dorcas, TdH-It, UN 
WOMEN, UNDP, UNFPA, UN-Habitat, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNRWA, WFP, 
WHO, WRF, WVI       
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Available

$540

$3.6
Appeal

MILLION available
 $540 million

15%

BILLION

Total Appeal

2023 funding received and allocated (million USD)

received between
Jan and Mar 2023
$209 milllion

received in 2022 for
2023 projects +
carry-over
$331 million

gap
$3 billion

 

AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, Canada, CERF, DENMARK, EUROPEAN UNION, 
Finland, FRANCE, GERMANY, IRELAND, Italy, JAPAN, REPUBLIC OF 
KOREA, Kuwait, LHF-OCHA, NETHERLANDS, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, 
OTHERS, POLAND, PRIVATE DONORS, SAUDI ARABIA, South Korea, 
SPAIN, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM, UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA        
   

* Partners listed above are those who reported receiving direct funding 
from donors in 2023

2023 LCRP Donors:

$209 million received between 
January and March 2023 plus

$331 million of funds received in 
2022 for 2023 projects + carry-over

Carry-overReceived in 2023 Appeal

Food Security
& Agriculture $1300 M

Energy

$115 M

$99 M

5%

1%

Shelter

Social Stability $171 M25%

Water

Nutrition $45 M0%

Health $318M21%

Livelihoods $248 M17%

Basic Assistance $494 M11%

Education $363M29%

12%

85%

9%
6%

$235 M15%Protection

$207M12%



Sector A. 
Received 

in 2023

*Carry-over includes funding received in 2022 for implementation in 2023. It also includes funding for multi-year projects under the LCRP

B.
Carry over 
from 2022*

C. Avail-
able in 

2023

Sector 
Appeal 2023 

(Needs)

Percent Funded 
(2022 received 

alone)

Percent Funded (2022 
received + Carry over 

from 2021)

Total

Food Security
Basic Assistance
Education
Livelihoods
Health
Nutrition
Water
Protection (including CP & SGBV)
Protection
Child Protection
SGBV
Social Stability
Shelter
Energy
Not yet allocated

$209.2M

$33.1 M
$25.9 M
$28.0 M
$16.4 M
$25.0 M

$.1 M
$12.9 M
$27.6 M
$19.2 M
$3.8 M
$4.5 M

$33.2 M
$5.6 M

$.6 M
$.6 M

$330.8 M

$128.8 M
$27.1 M

$78.8 M
$26 M

$40.3 M
$.1 M

$11.6 M
$7.2 M

$.6 M
$4.0 M
$2.6 M
$9.8 M

$.2 M
$.8 M
$.2 M

$540.0 M

$161.9 M
$53.0 M

$106.8 M
$42.5 M
$65.4 M

$.2 M
$24.5 M
$34.8 M
$19.8 M

$7.8 M
$7.1 M

$43.0 M
$5.8 M
$1.3 M
$.8 M

$3594.2 M

$1300.5 M
$493.6 M
$362.7 M
$247.5 M
$317.8 M
$45.0 M

$206.5 M
$235.2 M
$150.1 M

$39.1 M
$46.0 M
$171.0 M
$115.2 M
$99.2 M

$.0 M

6%

3%
5%
8%
7%
8%
0%
6%

12%
13%
10%
10%
19%
5%
1%

14%

12%
11%

29%
17%
21%
0%

12%
15%
13%

20%
16%
25%

5%
1%

Summary by Sector

Prepared by the Interagency Information Management Unit.
For more information contact InterAgency Coordinators Camilla Jelbart Mosse (jelbartm@unhcr.org) and Michael Schaadt (michael.schaadt@undp.org)
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Summary by Recipient

Recipient RecipientFunding Received Between
January and June 2022

Funding Received Between
January and June 2022

UNICEF
WFP
UNHCR
NRC
ANERA
UNRWA
UNDP
Mercy Corps
IRC
WVI
OXFAM
IMC
DRC
RI
Al Makassed
UN-Habitat
IOCC Lebanon
AVSI
IOM
Plan International
UN WOMEN
Leb Relief
MAG
UNOPS
MEDAIR
WRF
Tabitha-Dorcas
ACF Spain
CARE

$141.8 M
$129.6 M
$116.0 M

$20.1 M
$17.6 M
$14.1 M
$12.8 M
$12.3 M
$10.1 M
$7.2 M

$4.4 M
$4.0 M
$3.7 M
$3.0 M
$2.8 M
$2.2 M
$2.2 M
$2.1 M
$2.1 M
$2.1 M
$1.7 M
$1.7 M
$1.3 M
$1.3 M
$1.3 M
$1.3 M
$1.2 M
$1.1 M
$1.1 M

$925 K
$868 K
$846 K
$823 K
$783 K
$659 K
$610 K
$587 K
$583 K
$568 K
$506 K
$495 K
$484 K
$472 K
$435 K
$382 K
$360 K
$353 K
$303 K
$302 K
$244 K
$220 K
$218 K
$199 K
$107 K
$89 K
$78 K
$45 K
$40 K

Welthungerhilfe
JRS
UNFPA
Ana Aqra
PCPM
ADRA
LRI
SAMS
Humanity and Inclusion
MERATH Lebanon
TdH-It
ILO
PU-AMI
TdH-L
Intersos
SCI
RESTART Lebanon
Safadi Foundation
Tahaddi Lebanon
SIF
FAO
CISP
MCC
Warchild
Arche Nova
NUSANED
HelpAge
CWB
Magna Lebanon
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