LCRP 2023 - Q1 Funding Update

As of 31st of March 2023



Available **Total Appeal** % received between available Jan and Mar 2023 \$540 million % \$209 million \$209 million received between January and March 2023 plus \$331 million of funds received in 2022 for 2023 projects + carry-over received in 2022 for 2023 projects + Appeal carry-over \$331 million 85% gap \$3 billion LLION

2023 funding received and allocated (million USD)

Food Security & Agriculture	12%			\$1300 M
Basic Assistance	11%	\$494 M		
Education	29%	\$363M		
Health	21%	\$318M		
Livelihoods	17% \$2	48 M		
Protection	15% \$23	35 M		
Water	12% \$20	7M		
Social Stability	25% \$171 M	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
Shelter	5% \$115 M			
Energy	1% \$99 M			
Nutrition	0% \$45 M			
		Received in 2023	Carry-over	Appeal

2023 LCRP Donors:

AUSTRALIA, AUSTRIA, Canada, CERF, DENMARK, EUROPEAN UNION, Finland, FRANCE, GERMANY, IRELAND, Italy, JAPAN, REPUBLIC OF KOREA, Kuwait, LHF-OCHA, NETHERLANDS, NEW ZEALAND, NORWAY, OTHERS, POLAND, PRIVATE DONORS, SAUDI ARABIA, South Korea, SPAIN, SWEDEN, SWITZERLAND, UNITED KINGDOM, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Direct Recipients':

ACTED, Al Makassed, Ana Aqra, ANERA, Arche Nova, AVSI, CESVI, chaine de l'espoir, CONCERN, FAO, Ghawth, HelpAge, ILO, IMC, Intersos, IOM, IRC, ISWA, MAG, Magna Lebanon, MCC, MEDAIR, Mercy Corps, NRC, OXFAM, PCPM, Plan International, PU-AMI, RESTART Lebanon, RI, SIF, Solidarités international, Tabitha-Dorcas, TdH-It, UN WOMEN, UNDP, UNFPA, UN-Habitat, UNHCR, UNICEF, UNRWA, WFP, WHO, WRF, WVI

LCRP 2023 - Q1 Funding Update

As of 31st of March 2023



Summary by Sector

Sector	A. Received in 2023	B. Carry over from 2022*	C. Avail- able in 2023	Sector Appeal 2023 (Needs)	Percent Funded (2022 received alone)	Percent Funded (2022 received + Carry over from 2021)
Total	\$209.2M	\$330.8 M	\$540.0 M	\$3594.2 M	6%	14%
Food Security	\$33.1 M	\$128.8 M	\$161.9 M	\$1300.5 M	3%	12%
Basic Assistance	\$25.9 M	\$27.1 M	\$53.0 M	\$493.6 M	5%	11%
Education	\$28.0 M	\$78.8 M	\$106.8 M	\$362.7 M	8%	29%
Livelihoods	\$16.4 M	\$26 M	\$42.5 M	\$247.5 M	7%	17%
Health	\$25.0 M	\$40.3 M	\$65.4 M	\$317.8 M	8%	21%
Nutrition	\$.1 M	\$.1 M	\$.2 M	\$45.0 M	0%	0%
Water	\$12.9 M	\$11.6 M	\$24.5 M	\$206.5 M	6%	12%
Protection (including CP & SGBV)	\$27.6 M	\$7.2 M	\$34.8 M	\$235.2 M	12%	15%
Protection	\$19.2 M	\$.6 M	\$19.8 M	\$150.1 M	13%	13%
Child Protection	\$3.8 M	\$4.0 M	\$7.8 M	\$39.1 M	10%	20%
SGBV	\$4.5 M	\$2.6 M	\$7.1 M	\$46.0 M	10%	16%
Social Stability	\$33.2 M	\$9.8 M	\$43.0 M	\$171.0 M	19%	25%
Shelter	\$5.6 M	\$.2 M	\$5.8 M	\$115.2 M	5%	5%
Energy	\$.6 M	\$.8 M	\$1.3 M	\$99.2 M	1%	1%
Not yet allocated	\$.6 M	\$.2 M	\$.8 M	\$.0 M		

*Carry-over includes funding received in 2022 for implementation in 2023. It also includes funding for multi-year projects under the LCRP

LCRP 2023 - Q1 Funding Update As of 31st of March 2023



Recipient	Funding Received Between January and June 2022	Recipient	Funding Received Between January and June 2022 \$925 K	
UNICEF	\$141.8 M	Welthungerhilfe		
WFP	\$129.6 M	JRS	\$868 K	
UNHCR	\$116.0 M	UNFPA	\$846 K	
NRC	\$20.1 M	Ana Aqra	\$823 K	
ANERA	\$17.6 M	РСРМ	\$783 K	
JNRWA	\$14.1 M	ADRA	\$659 K	
JNDP	\$12.8 M	LRI	\$610 K	
Mercy Corps	\$12.3 M	SAMS	\$587 K	
RC	\$10.1 M	Humanity and Inclusion	\$583 K	
WVI	\$7.2 M	MERATH Lebanon	\$568 K	
OXFAM	\$4.4 M	TdH-It	\$506 K	
МС	\$4.0 M	ILO	\$495 K	
ORC	\$3.7 M	PU-AMI	\$484 K	
RI	\$3.0 M	TdH-L	\$472 K	
Al Makassed	\$2.8 M	Intersos	\$435 K	
JN-Habitat	\$2.2 M	SCI	\$382 K	
OCC Lebanon	\$2.2 M	RESTART Lebanon	\$360 K	
AVSI	\$2.1 M	Safadi Foundation	\$353 K	
ОМ	\$2.1 M	Tahaddi Lebanon	\$303 K	
Plan International	\$2.1 M	SIF	\$302 K	
JN WOMEN	\$1.7 M	FAO	\$244 K	
Leb Relief	\$1.7 M	CISP	\$220 K	
MAG	\$1.3 M	МСС	\$218 K	
JNOPS	\$1.3 M	Warchild	\$199 K	
MEDAIR	\$1.3 M	Arche Nova	\$107 K	
NRF	\$1.3 M	NUSANED	\$89 K	
Tabitha-Dorcas	\$1.2 M	HelpAge	\$78 K	
ACF Spain	\$1.1 M	СШВ	\$45 K	
CARE	\$1.1 M	Magna Lebanon	\$40 K	

